Unless there are specific payments to be made in US dollars, sales proceeds are converted to Australian dollars at the earliest
opportunity.

As at 30 June 2010 the group had no open foreign exchange contracts (2009: US$16.3 million which were closed out during the year
ended 30 June 2010 as set out below).

2009

Forward Sales US$ Million AU$ Million Rate

2009/10 1.55 2.3
US$0.6703

2010/11 2.50 3.7

Zero Cost Collars

2009/10 8.25 11.5
Option of US$0.72

2010/11 4.00 5.6

The AU$ value of financial instruments denominated in US$ are as follows:

Financial Assets 2010
$’000

2009
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash at bank 0 4

Receivables 3,141 4,876

Derivative financial instruments - 2,897

3,141 7,777

STUART PETROLEUM LIMITED - ANNUAL REPORT 201078

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
fOR ThE yEAR EnDED 30 JUnE 2010

37.  fInAnCIAL RISK MAnAgEMEnT – COnTInUED

(b) Market risk  – continued

(i)  Foreign exchange risk - continued

The following table summarises the Group’s sensitivity of the financial instruments held at balance date to a 10% movement in the
exchange rate of the Australian dollar (AUD) to the US dollar (USD) with all other variables held constant.

IMPACT On POST-TAx PROfIT 2010
$’000

2009
$’000

AUD/USD +10% - (311)

AUD/USD -10%  - 379

Impact on equity

AUD/USD +10% - 1,391

AUD/USD -10%  - (1,371)

As of 22 July 2009 the Group closed out all remaining zero cost collars and the remaining 2009/10 foreign exchange forward sales
realising $2.20 million.  The value of the hedges closed out as at 30 June 2009 was $2.366 million.  The value of the hedges as at
30 June 2009 that were not closed out was $0.531 million.

Commodity price risk(ii)

The Group’s commodity hedging program utilises financial instruments based on Asian Petroleum Price Index (APPI) Tapis oil prices,
which is the benchmark for crude oil sold by the Group.

The Group has also delivered oil to the Cooper Basin Joint Venture as at balance date (and for which custody and title has transferred)